

ISSN (online) : 2320-0847 ISSN (print) : 2320-0936

## Certificate for Publication

This is certify that the paper entitled "Design and Miniaturization of a Capacitive Coupled Patch Antenna for Biomedical Applications" Journal with following details:

Authors Name: Rehab H. Masoud

Journal Name: American Journal of Engineering Research

Publication : Volume 12, Number 1, 2023



Editor-In-Chief, AJER

Mail id: ajer@editormails.com



www.ajer.org



ISSN (online): 2320-0847 ISSN (print): 2320-0936

## Certificate for Publication

This is certify that the paper entitled "Design and Miniaturization of a Capacitive Coupled Patch Antenna for Biomedical Applications" Journal with following details:

Authors Name: Abdel Rahman M. Ghanim

Journal Name: American Journal of Engineering Research

Publication : Volume 12, Number 1, 2023



Editor-In-Chief, AJER

Mail id: ajer@editormails.com



www.ajer.org



ISSN (online): 2320-0847 ISSN (print): 2320-0936

## Certificate for Publication

This is certify that the paper entitled "Design and Miniaturization of a Capacitive Coupled Patch Antenna for Biomedical Applications" Journal with following details:

Authors Name: M. Sayed

Journal Name: American Journal of Engineering Research

Publication : Volume 12, Number 1, 2023



Editor-In-Chief, AJER

Mail id: ajer@editormails.com



www.ajer.org



ISSN (online): 2320-0847 ISSN (print): 2320-0936

## Certificate for Publication

This is certify that the paper entitled "Design and Miniaturization of a Capacitive Coupled Patch Antenna for Biomedical Applications" Journal with following details:

Authors Name: Ashraf Yahia

Journal Name: American Journal of Engineering Research

Publication : Volume 12, Number 1, 2023



Editor-In-Chief, AJER

Mail id: ajer@editormails.com



www.ajer.org